OMB Contract Review

Contract	Joint Project Agreement with the City of St. Petersburg for construction of underground				
Name	utilities associated with the 71st Street North, from 38th Avenue North to 54th Avenue				
	North, roadway and drainage improvements.				
GRANICUS	24-0214A	Contract #	N/A	Date:	5.10.2024

Mark all Applicable Boxes:

Type of Contract								
CIP	Х	Grant		Other		Revenue	Project	004539A

Contract information:

New Contract (Y/N)	Υ	Original Contract Amount	\$493,542.00	
Fund(s)	1045; 3001	Amount of Change	N/A	
Cost Center(s)	414100	Contract Amount	\$493,542.00	
Program(s)	3026	Amount Available	\$10,911,000.00	
Account(s)	5XXXXX	Included in Applicable	>	
Fiscal Year(s)	FY24-FY26	Budget? (Y/N)	T	
Description 9 Comments				

Description & Comments

(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.)

This is for the approval of the Joint Project Agreement (JPA) with the City of St. Petersburg (City) for the construction of underground utilities associated with the 71st Street North, from 38th Avenue North to 54th Avenue North, roadway and drainage improvements.

- Pinellas County is to replace/relocate approximately 434 linear feet of the City's 8-inch ductile iron pipe and 646 linear feet of 6-inch ductile iron pipe in conflict with the proposed roadway and drainage improvements at 71st Street North.
- The County is responsible for bidding and awarding the construction of this project.
- The County will present the utility work associated with this project as a separate option. The City of St. Petersburg will have 15 days from receiving the County's notification request, to notify Pinellas County if the City wishes to delete the utility work portion of this project or proceed.
- The estimated cost of utility work for this project is \$470,040.00. The County has also included a 5% contingency in the amount of \$23,502.00 for a total utility estimate of \$493,542.00.
- Construction is anticipated to begin January 2025 and will be completed by January 2026.
- This JPA agreement will be receipted into an escrow account. The City's utility portion will be expensed from the escrow account.

Funding for the County's portion of work is budgeted under the 71st Street N Roadway and Sidewalk Improvement from 38th Ave. N. to 54th Ave. N. Project 004539A included in the Capital Improvement Plan, funded by the Penny for Pinellas at \$4,632,000.00 and funded by the American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) at \$6,279,000.00.

Analyst:	Ok to Sign: 🛛
Gabriella Gonzalez	